504093260 11/13/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4139928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSH MORENSTEIN	10/18/2016
NICK CRONAN	10/18/2016
SAMUEL MASON CURRY	08/28/2015
ANN LAURENT TORRES	11/19/2015
CHRISTIAN SCOTT ROSS	10/18/2016
PHILIPPE INAGAKI	11/23/2015
HJALMAR EDZER AYCO HUITEMA	11/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYERA CORPORATION
Street Address:	8045 LAMON AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 140
City:	SKOKIE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29532226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(224)534-3956		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	2245343085		
Email:	patents@polyera.com		
Correspondent Name:	KAREN K CHAN		
Address Line 1:	8045 LAMON AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 140		
Address Line 4:	SKOKIE, ILLINOIS 60077		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPD-204US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN K. CHAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Karen K. Chan/		

DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2016				
Total Attachments: 11	Total Attachments: 11				
source=PPD-204US_assignmen	-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#pa	age1.tif			
source=PPD-204US_assignment-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#page2.tif					
source=PPD-204US_assignmen	-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#pa	age3.tif			
source=PPD-204US_assignmen	-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#pa	age4.tif			
source=PPD-204US_assignment-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#page5.tif					
source=PPD-204US_assignment-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#page6.tif					
source=PPD-204US_assignment-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#page7.tif					
source=PPD-204US_assignment-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#page8.tif					
source=PPD-204US_assignment-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#page9.tif					
source=PPD-204US_assignment-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#page10.tif					
source=PPD-204US_assignment-PIs-ATs-RP-PA-EHs-JMs-NCs-SRs-SMCs#page11.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

Application No: 29/532,226

Filed: July 2, 2015

Title: WEARABLE DEVICE HAVING FLEXIBLE DISPLAY PANEL

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, each of the undersigned agrees to assign and hereby assigns to POLYERA CORPORATION, 8045 Lamon Ave., Suite 140, Skokie, Illinois 60077 and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions of such undersigned that are disclosed in the application listed above. Also assigned are (i) all rights in any and all other applications anywhere in the world that the undersigned may file and/or be named as an inventor of, solely or jointly, on said inventions, (ii) all rights in any and all patents that may be obtained on any of said applications, and (iii) all rights in any and all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates, and/or extensions thereof. The rights assigned include without limitation, the right to bring suit, the right to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing, and the right of priority (including without limitation the right to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications.) The undersigned request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee.

Each of the undersigned authorizes the attorneys of record in the application listed above to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the application listed above when officially known.

Each of the undersigned states that the application listed above is or was made or authorized to be made by him or her. Each of the undersigned believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application listed above. Each of the undersigned acknowledges that any willful false statement made by him or her in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

Except in favor of Assignee, each of the undersigned warrants that: (i) he or she is the owner of all its rights, title and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (ii) there are no outstanding encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, title and interests herein assigned.

Upon the request of Assignee and at no expense to the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby agrees to execute any and all applications on said inventions (including without limitation applications or requests for the reissue, reexamination, or extension of the patent or for a supplementary protection certificate and any oath, declaration, or affidavit relating thereto that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with Assignee and perform any and all affirmative acts requested by

1

3366062

32187/49773

PATENT REEL: 040299 FRAME: 0435

Assignee to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce, and vest in Assignee the rights, title, and interests assigned herein. These acts include, without limitation, preparing and executing statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, whereby said rights, title and interests will be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

On behalf of Assignee,

Name General Counsel

Title

hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges, title and interests conveyed by this assignment.

October 18, 2016 Date ignature

32187/49773



satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

32187/49773/US

		11	
			October 18, 2016
		Nick Cronan	
State of California)		
) ss.		
County of)		
On	, before me,		, personally
anneared	Nick Cronan	who proved to me on the basis	of

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

32187/49773/US

4

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not he truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.		Sapatel Mason Curry
		Callence Wasson Curry
State of California)	
and the second se) ss.	
County of SAA FUMCIGUO)	
A MALIN MARSH	fore me,	Marco Alwards, Noter, Personally
appeared Samuel Mason Curr	У	 who proved to me on the basis of
	orized capa	bscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me acity, and that by higher signature on the instrument the ted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NRCO ALVARAD COMMA. # 2101073 CARY PLARAC CAUFORDA D SACRAMENTO COUNTY O COMM. EXPERES FEB. 25, 2019

02187/49770/US

Ann Laurent Torres

State of California) .	
County of San Francisco) ss.)	
01 NOVEMBER 19 2015	, before me,	S. SAPPAASEAN (VOADEN ANDAY ANDUC, personally
appeared Ann Laurem T	orres	 who proved to me on the basis of
		subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me pacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ZALANN)

person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



32157/497730.6

PATENT REEL: 040299 FRAME: 0440

Remy O'leary Pieron

State of California)	
) \$5.	
County of)	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared	Remy O'leary Pieron	who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

32187/49773/US

7

Christian Scott Ross

State of	California)	
) ss.	
County	of)	
On _		, before me,	, personally

appeared <u>Christian Scott Ross</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

/ At Por October 18, 2016

32187/49773/US

8

			Perry Anderson
State of California)		
) \$\$.		
County of)		
On	, before me,		, personally
appeared	Perry Anderson	÷	who proved to me on the basis of
that he/she executed the		pacit	ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me y, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the l, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

32187/49773/US

WITNESS our hands this		23	day of	Nabres	maex.	2015
State of County of	12 - (002		illippe Ir		~~~>	1

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>NOVEN WE</u>. <u>2015</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL OSI ATKINS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 24, 2016

82187/48778/05



Hjalmar Edzer Ayco Huitema

State of California	Э
in the second) 58.
Country of SAN PRANNELS CO)
On NOVEMBER 23 2015, beh	ire me, S. SAMASEAT O'MIEN NOTAR PATILL personally
appeared Hjalmar Edzer Ayco Huit	
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose n	name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same in his/her autho	rized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the	person acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Zmal Orie

